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New Jersey Field Office

Personmnel Directory

Telephone Numbers:
609/646 9310
609/646 6581
609/646 0620
609/646 9311

Ecological Services

Supervisor Title L. Telephone Extension e-mazl address

DAY, Clifford Grant ............ AdMINISErator .oeeceeeeieeeeeeeeteee et 31 Clifford Day@FWS.GOV
Administrative Support

PERLICK, Laura ............... Administrative OffiCEY ....oovuuuiieiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeees 29 Laura_ Perlick@FWS.GOV
ROBINSON, Susan ............ Information Technology Specialist .....ccccccvevevviierciienenieennees 35 Susan P Robinson@FWS.GOV

MCGHEE, Christine ......... Office ASSISEANT oo 24 Chris_McGhee@FWS.GOV
SIRENNE, Tina ................ Office ASSISEANT  covieeieeeeeeeececcceeee e aassssssnannnnees 10 Tina_ Sirenne@FWS.GOV
Communications

CRAMER, James ............... Communications SpecialiSt ......ccocceevcerrveeeverrieenrenreeeeeereeeneens 39 James Cramer@FWS.GOV
NIEMINEN, Gene ............. Visual Information Specialist .....ccoccceieviiiiiiiiniiiiiccieeeene 19 Gene_ Nieminen@FWS.GOV

Federal Activities and Endangered Species

STAPLES, John ................. Supervisory Fish & Wildlife Biologist ....cccccoevereiencenrennnn. 18 John_Staples@FWS.GOV
MARS, Steve ...ccocceeeeeeececnnnen. Senior Fish & Wildlife Biologist (Federal Activities) ......... 23 Steve Mars@FWS.GOV
HALES, L. Stanton ............ Senior Fish & Wildlife Biologist (Meadowlands) ................ 36 Stan Hales@FWS.GOV

RAICHEL, Diana

Fish & Wildlife Biologist (NY District COE) .....cccccevvuenneee. 45 Diana Raichel@FWS.GOV

POPOLIZIO, Carlo Fish & Wildlife Biologist (Philadelphia District COE) ........ 32 Carlo_Popolizio@FWS.GOV
WALSH, Wendy  ...coceeveeennee Fish & Wildlife Biologist (NY District COE) ....ccccoeeveeenneees 48 Wendy Walsh@FWS.GOV
SCHERER, Annette .......... Senior Fish & Wildlife Biologist (Endangered Species) ....34 Annette_Scherer@FWS.GOV
ARROYO, Lisa .cccceeeeuveeennnenn. Fish & Wildlife Biologist (Endangered Species) Lisa_ Arroyo@FWS.GOV

HARRIS, J. Darren ........... Biological Technician (Federal Activities) ......cccccccvevvenneeeees Darren Harris@FWS.GOV

FEnviromental Contaminants and Private Lands

KUBIAK, Timothy

Supervisory Fish & Wildlife Biologist .....cccccevereiirvenncnnen. 26 Tim_ Kubiak@FWS.GOV

MARSH, Brian ............ Fish & Wildlife Biologist (EC, Dredging/Water Quality) ...21 Brian Marsh@FWS.GOV
STERN, Clay ............. Fish & Wildlife Biologist (EC, FRC)  ..ccccveviirveniiereereenen. 27 Clay_Stern@FWS.GOV

SCHRADING, Eric

Senior Fish & Wildlife Biologist (Private Lands)
DODICI, Gian ............. Fish & Wildlife Biologist (Private Lands) ........c........

Eric_Schrading@FWS.GOV
Gian_Dodici@FWS.GOV

SMITH, Robert ................. Biological Technician (Private Lands) .....ccccceciviviiniinncnen. Robert V_Smith@FWS.GOV

Division of Law Enforcement

MANERA, Dorothy ........... Special AZENt oot 609/569 1255, FAX 609/569 1261
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